PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT2934666

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
NATHAN B. SNYDER	12/04/2008

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	REDYNS MEDICAL LLC	
Street Address:	550 SOUTH BARRINGTON AVENUE	
City:	LOS ANGELES	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	90049	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13755902

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (405)607-8686

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 4056078600

Email: nrouse@dunlapcodding.com, agraves@dunlapcodding.com,

docketing@dunlapcodding.com

Correspondent Name: DUNLAP CODDING, P.C.

Address Line 1: P.O. BOX 16370

Address Line 4: OKLAHOMA CITY, OKLAHOMA 73113-2370

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	769230.037
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	NICHOLAS D. ROUSE
SIGNATURE:	/nicholasdrouse/
DATE SIGNED:	07/11/2014

Total Attachments: 3

source=769230.037 Executed Assignment - N. Snyder to Redyns Medical#page1.tif source=769230.037 Executed Assignment - N. Snyder to Redyns Medical#page2.tif source=769230.037 Executed Assignment - N. Snyder to Redyns Medical#page3.tif

PATENT 502888069 REEL: 033294 FRAME: 0764

ASSIGNMENT

We, Nathan B. Snyder of 550 South Barrington Avenue, #4315, Los Angeles, CA 90049 and George J. Rohlinger of 4895 West Mill River Court, Coeur d'Alene, ID 83814, having invented improvements in METHOD AND APPARATUS FOR ATTACHING SOFT TISSUE TO BONE and having executed an application for United States patent describing the same and based thereon (and we hereby authorize our attorney(s), authorized to prosecute said application, to here insert the filing date and serial number of said application, when known, Serial No. 12/239,585, filed 09/26/2008, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged from Redyns Medical LLC, a Delaware limited liability company having a place of business at 550 South Barrington Avenue, #4315, Los Angeles, CA 90049, hereinafter called the Assignee (which term shall include its successors and assigns), do hereby sell, assign and transfer unto the Assignee our entire right, title, and interest, in and throughout the United States of America (including its territories and dependencies) and all countries foreign thereto, in and to and under said application (which term shall include hereinafter where the context so admits all divisional, continuing, reissue and other patent applications based thereon) and the inventions (which term shall include each and every such invention, or any part thereof) therein described, and any and all patents and like rights of exclusion (including extensions thereof) of any country which may be granted on or for said inventions or on said application.

And for the same consideration we do also hereby sell, assign and transfer unto the Assignee all our rights under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property and all other treaties of like purpose in respect of said inventions and said application and we do hereby authorize the Assignee to apply in our names or its own name for patents and like rights of exclusion on or for said inventions in all countries, claiming (if the Assignee so desires) the priority of the filing date of said application under the provisions of said Convention or any such other treaty;

And for the same consideration we do hereby jointly and severally agree for ourselves and for our respective heirs, executors and administrators, promptly upon request of the Assignee, to execute and deliver without further compensation any power of attorney, assignment, original, divisional, continuing, reissue or other application or applications for

Pandiscio & Pandiscio, P.C. 470 Totten Pond Road Waltham, MA 02451 Tel. (781) 290 0060

SNYDER-101112/RED-01020405

patent or patents or like rights of exclusion of any country, or other lawful documents and any further assurances that may be deemed necessary or desirable by the Assignee fully to secure to it said right, title, and interest as aforesaid in and to said inventions, application, and said several patents and like rights of exclusion, or any of them, all, however, at the expense of the Assignee;

And we do hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents of the United States of America and the corresponding Officer of each country foreign thereto to issue to the Assignee any and all patents and like rights of exclusion which may be granted in any country upon said application or on or for said inventions;

And we do hereby jointly and severally covenant for curselves and for our respective legal representatives and agree with the Assignee that we have granted no right or license to make, use or sell said inventions to anyone except the Assignee, that prior to the execution of this deed our right, title and interest in and to said inventions has not been otherwise encumbered by us, and that we have not executed and will not execute any instrument in conflict herewith.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, we hereunto set our hands and seals on the day and year hereinafter noted.

Nathan B. Snyder

George J. Rohlinger

Pandiscio & Pandiscio, P.C 470 Totten Pond Road Waliham, MA 02451 Tel. (781) 290 0060

SNYDER-101112/RED-01020405

State of <u>CALIFORNIA</u>) County of <u>LOS ANGELES</u>) ss.
Before me this <u>04</u> day of <u>DECEMBER</u> , 2008, personally appeared <u>Nathan B. Snyder</u> , who is to me personally known, and acknowledged the foregoing instrument to be his/her free act and deed.
SEAL NOTARY PUBLIC
My commission expires: APRIL21, 2009
MANGALA T. B. TENNAKOON Commission # 1563650 Notary Public - California Los Angeles County My Comm. Expires Apr 21, 2009
State of
Before me this
SEAL
NOTARY PUBLIC
My commission expires:

EM/SNYDER101112RED01020405.ASK

CONTRACTO

DOL OF GO OFFICE

Pandiscio & Pandiscio, P.C. 470 Totten Pond Road Waithem, MA 02451 Tel. (781) 290 0060

SNYDER-101112/RED-01020405

PATENT REEL: 033294 FRAME: 0767

RECORDED: 07/11/2014